BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Telefax No. 924-6031 local 221/Cell No.0953-760-1979

Email address: bacsec@bmb.gov.ph Date: 5-Aug-25
Quotation No: 0342-08-25
PR No. 0725.088
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Company Name

Address
Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, stating the shortest time of delivery
and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than
|
ANS! M.T G
Chairperson, Bids and rd¥ Committee
NOTES: 1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN OR PRINTED LEGIBLY.

2. DELIVERY PERIOD IS WITHIN 15 CALENDAR DAYS.

3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS/ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT,
FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 CALENDAR DAYS.

5. PHIL-GEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION.

6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

[Title of Procurement: |

Supply and Delivery of UTP Cable and 16 Port Gigabit Managed Switch
|Purpose: |

For official use of the BMB
|Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): |

£186,400.00 Page 1 of 2

ITEM

NO. ITEMS/DESCRIPTIONS QTy UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

+ IUTP Cable Cat 5e 300m 14 boxes [P P

Technical Specifications:

Category: Cat5e

Color: Grey

Cable type: UTP, 4 Pair Unshielded Data Twist
CAble length: 305Meters

Outside material: PVC jacket Suitability: Indoor
24 AWG

16 PORT GIGABIT MANAGED
. | SWITCH WITH 4 GIGABIT SFP 4units |P P

Technical Specifications:

Acoustic: 0 dB

CPU speed: 500MHz

Dimensions: 280mm x 180 mm x 44mm
DRAM Size: DDR3 128MB

FAN: Fanless

Flash Memory Size: 32 MB

Humidity Operating: 0% - 95% RH
Storage: 0% - 95% RH

Interfaces: 16 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports
4 x Combo 10/100/1 OOOBASE-T/SFP ports

Max. Packet Forwarding Rate : 29.8 Mpps Maximum Heat
Dissipation: 44.41 BTU/hr (240V)

44.62 BTU/hr (IOW)

MTBF: 1,087,100 hours
Operating Altitude: 1500 m
Packet Buffer Size: 4.1Mbits
Switch Capacity: 40 Gbps

***Continue to next page***

Brand

Delivery Period
Warranty

Price Validity

Printed Name/Signature Tel. No./Cellphone No. Email Address Date



BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Telefax No. 924-6031 local 221/Cell No.0953-760-1979
Email address: bacsec@bmb.gov.ph Date:

Quotation No:

PR No.
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
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Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, stating the shortest time of delivery
and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than

ANS

L

DELIVERY PERIOD IS WITHIN 1§ CALENDAR DAYS.

WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS/ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT,
FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 CALENDAR DAYS.

PHIL-GEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION.

BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

NOTES: 1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN OR PRINTED LEGIBLY. %

o
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5-Aug-25
0342-08-25
0725.088

. TA
Chairperson, Bids and Ay

Committee

|Title of Procurement:

Supply and Delivery of UTP Cable and 16 Port Gigabit Managed Switch

|Purpose:

For official use of the BMB

|Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC):

186,400.00
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TTEM] ITEMS/DESCRIPTIONS ary

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL PRICE

SFP MODULE WITH 1 PORT
s IOOOBASE-LX 8pcs |P

Technical Specifications:

Standard: IEEE-802.3z IDOOBASE-LX
Form Factor Type: SFP

Fiber Media Support: Single-Mode
Distance Capacity: 2km

Features

Hot Pluggable

MSA Compliant

RoHS Compliant

Speed: 1Gbps

Connector: Duplex LC Connector
Single/Bi-Directional: Single Direction
Wavelength: 131 Onm

Output Optical Power (TX Optical Power)
Max.: -30dBm

Min.: -10dBm

Input Optical Power (RX Optical Power)
Max.: -3dBm

Min.: -21dBm

Sensitivity: -21 dBm

Cable Type: Single-mode 9/125 um fber, reach: 2km
Additional Requests from Procuring Entity:

[ ] Please provide sample upon request of end-user

[ ]Please see full specifications/attached sample design for reference.

[X] Other conditions to this request, please state:

For more info, please contact the end-user at 0953-760-1979/8924-6031 loc. 201
Kindly address all proposals to the Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee
Contract shall be awarded to the bidder per:
[ ] ltem basis
[X] Lot basis

Bidders must submit the ing req upon of prop . N of
these req shall be g for disqualification from the bidding process:

1. DTVSEC Registration Certificate

2. Valid Mayor's/Business Permit

3. PHILGEPS Certificate of Registration

4. BIR Certificate of Registration (2303)

5. Sign Omnibus Swom Statement (OSS)
important Note:
4 onforme of the winning bidder must be done within seven (7) calendar days upon serving of the PO
conforme of the winning bidder must be done within fourteen (14) calendar days upon serving of the JO.
of the OSS should be complied with afler the award of the contract bul before payment pursuant 1o Item 6.3 of GPPB
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Delivery Period
Warranty

Price Validity

Printed Name/Signature Tel. No./Celiphone No. Emajl Address

Date




